## MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO. 9/-11

Providing for the addition of Gordon Drive from a point .18 miles north of the north edge of pavement of Walnut Street to a point .38 miles north of the north edge of pavement of Walnut Street to the Municipal Street System of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

Whereas the Village of Chatham and the County of Sangamon have entered into an agreement for transfer of jurisdiction of Gordon Drive to the Municipal Street System.

Now, therefore, be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham that Gordon Drive from a point .18 miles north of the north edge of pavement of Walnut Street to a point .38 miles north of the north edge of pavement of Walnut Street be added to the Municipal Street System.

The Village Clerk is directed to forward a certified copy of this Ordinance to the State of Illinois through its District Engineer's office at Springfield, Illinois.

## CERTIFICATE

I, <u>Manual Miller</u>, Village Clerk in and for the Village of Chatham, in the County of Sangamon in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoing is a true, perfect and complete copy of an ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham at its <u>Manual</u> meeting held on <u>Manual 26</u>, 19 91.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Village at my office this 26th ergg / March A.D.,  $19\frac{4}{4}$ .

🖉 Village Cler

(SEAL)

